

JC Contract Item Master - Detail
Contracts: 8155 - 8155 All Contract Items

Contract: 8155 WATERFORD/HERRON POINT/MD 343 IMPROVMENTS

| <u>PHASE CODE</u> | <u>DESCRIPTION</u> | <u>UNITS</u> | <u>QUANTITY</u> | <u>UNIT PRICE</u> | <u>CONTRACT AMOUNT</u> |
|-------------------|---|--------------|-----------------|-------------------|------------------------|
| 1000 | MD343 - Mobilization | LS | 0.00 | 0.00 | 27,346.25 |
| 1001 | MD343 - Construction Stakeout | LS | 0.00 | 0.00 | 8,700.00 |
| 1002 | MD343 - SWM As-Builts | LS | 0.00 | 0.00 | 7,800.00 |
| 1003 | MD343 - Maintenance of Traffic | LS | 0.00 | 0.00 | 50,300.00 |
| 1004 | MD343 - Clearing & Grubbing | LS | 0.00 | 0.00 | 800.00 |
| 1005 | MD343 - Pavement Removal | SY | 1,200.00 | 4.00 | 4,800.00 |
| 1006 | MD343 - Remove Misc Structure (Headwall) | LS | 0.00 | 0.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 1007 | MD343 - Remove Existing 18" CMP | LF | 50.00 | 40.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 1008 | MD343 - Strip Topsoil | CY | 870.00 | 24.00 | 20,880.00 |
| 1009 | MD343 - Cut and Fill | CY | 80.00 | 23.00 | 1,840.00 |
| 1010 | MD343 - Cut and Export | CY | 1,015.00 | 24.00 | 24,360.00 |
| 1011 | MD343 - Import Fill | CY | 900.00 | 33.00 | 29,700.00 |
| 1012 | MD343 - Concrete Washout Station | EA | 1.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| 1013 | MD343 - Inlet Protection | EA | 11.00 | 230.00 | 2,530.00 |
| 1014 | MD343 - Adjust Existing Inlets | EA | 3.00 | 900.00 | 2,700.00 |
| 1015 | MD343 - Convert Inlet to Junction Box | EA | 2.00 | 2,100.00 | 4,200.00 |
| 1016 | MD343 - 10' COS Inlets | EA | 2.00 | 6,300.00 | 12,600.00 |
| 1017 | MD343 - 5' COS Inlet | EA | 1.00 | 4,400.00 | 4,400.00 |
| 1018 | MD343 - Single WR Inlet | EA | 3.00 | 4,375.00 | 13,125.00 |
| 1019 | MD343 - 48" Storm Manhole | EA | 1.00 | 3,615.00 | 3,615.00 |
| 1020 | MD343 - 18" Class IV RCP W/ 1 EA FES | LF | 32.00 | 160.00 | 5,120.00 |
| 1021 | MD343 - 24" Class IV RCP | LF | 8.00 | 153.00 | 1,224.00 |
| 1022 | MD343 - 24" CMP | LF | 6.00 | 170.00 | 1,020.00 |
| 1023 | MD343 - 15" HDPE | LF | 100.00 | 83.00 | 8,300.00 |
| 1024 | MD343 - 18" HDPE | LF | 20.00 | 140.00 | 2,800.00 |
| 1025 | MD343 - Rip Rap Protection | SY | 90.00 | 100.00 | 9,000.00 |
| 1026 | MD343 - Submerged Gravel Wetlands | SY | 300.00 | 191.00 | 57,300.00 |
| 1027 | MD343 - GAB (Road Base and Sidewalk) | TON | 2,000.00 | 40.00 | 80,000.00 |
| 1028 | MD343 - 12.5mm Surface | TON | 540.00 | 90.00 | 48,600.00 |
| 1029 | MD343 - 19mm Base | TON | 1,350.00 | 86.00 | 116,100.00 |
| 1030 | MD343 - 2" Milling | SY | 1,830.00 | 4.00 | 7,320.00 |
| 1031 | MD343 - Pavement Striping | LS | 0.00 | 0.00 | 8,900.00 |
| 1032 | MD343 - 8" SHA Type A Curb & Gutter | LF | 800.00 | 33.00 | 26,400.00 |
| 1033 | MD343 - 6" Standard Curb & Gutter | LF | 115.00 | 30.00 | 3,450.00 |
| 1034 | MD343 - 4" Sidewalk | SF | 5,180.00 | 6.90 | 35,742.00 |
| 1035 | MD343 - Detectable Warning Surface | SF | 40.00 | 50.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 1036 | MD343 - Topsoil Replacement 4" (300 CY) | SY | 2,725.00 | 4.00 | 10,900.00 |
| 1037 | MD343 - Curlex | SY | 1,600.00 | 2.50 | 4,000.00 |
| 1038 | MD343 - Temporary Seed & Mulch | SY | 800.00 | 0.75 | 600.00 |
| 1039 | MD343 - Permanent Seed & Mulch | SY | 2,725.00 | 0.85 | 2,316.25 |
| 1040 | MD343 - Landscape | LS | 0.00 | 0.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 1041 | MD343 - Signs | LS | 0.00 | 0.00 | 3,900.00 |
| 2001 | Waterford - 1.5" Surface Paving | TON | 1,275.00 | 84.70 | 107,992.50 |
| 2002 | Waterford - 2" Surface Paving - Westside Bypass | TON | 1,085.00 | 84.70 | 91,899.50 |
| 2003 | Waterford - Adjustment of Water VB w/ Risers | EA | 30.00 | 50.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 2004 | Waterford - Adjustment of Manholes w/ Risers | EA | 35.00 | 250.00 | 8,750.00 |
| 2005 | Waterford - Pavement Striping - Westside Bypass | LS | 0.00 | 0.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 2006 | Waterford - Stakeout | LS | 0.00 | 0.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 2007 | Waterford - Clear & Grub to Access Work Areas | LS | 0.00 | 0.00 | 4,620.00 |

| | | | | | |
|---------------------------|---|-----|-------------|----------|---------------------|
| 2008 | Waterford - Install Fence w/ One Pedestrian Gate | LF | 940.00 | 14.50 | 13,630.00 |
| 2009 | Waterford - Dewater SWM Pond & Remove Sediment | LS | 0.00 | 0.00 | 6,375.00 |
| 2010 | Waterford - Bolt Down Existing Trash Rack to OS | LS | 0.00 | 0.00 | 660.00 |
| 2011 | Waterford - Install Rip Rap Overflow Weir | LS | 0.00 | 0.00 | 13,330.00 |
| 2012 | Waterford - Install Rip Rap Outlet Pads | EA | 2.00 | 2,350.00 | 4,700.00 |
| 2013 | Waterford - Repair Existing Rip Rap Outlet Pad | EA | 1.00 | 4,955.00 | 4,955.00 |
| 3001 | Heron - 1.5" Surface Paving | TON | 1,650.00 | 86.85 | 143,302.50 |
| 3002 | Heron - 2" Surface Paving - Westside Bypass | TON | 620.00 | 86.85 | 53,847.00 |
| 3003 | Heron - Adjustment of Water Valve Boxes w/ Risers | EA | 5.00 | 50.00 | 250.00 |
| 3004 | Heron - Adjustment of Manholes w/ Risers | EA | 20.00 | 250.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 3005 | Heron - Pavement Striping | LS | 0.00 | 0.00 | 1,700.00 |
| Total for Contract | | | 8155 | : | 1,134,700.00 |